### WINCHENDON PUBLIC SCHOOL

"Working Together"

#### Steven E. Haddad

Superintendent of Schools shaddad@winchendonk12.org



# PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Open Meeting Law, G. L. c 30A, §§ 20-21; as amended, notice is hereby given of a meeting has been scheduled as follows:

Meeting: School Committee Meeting

**DATE:** Saturday, January 7, 2017

**TIME:** 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Superintendent's Central Office Conference Room

175 Grove Street, Winchendon, MA

By: / 2 / 20/

Steven E. Haddad, Superintendent of Schools

## Winchendon School Committee Meeting

Saturday, January 7, 2017 - 9:00 am - 12:00 pm Superintendent's Central Office Conference Room 175 Grove Street, Winchendon, MA

### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order 900 am
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. School Committee Goals Discussion
- 4. Adjournment

\*\*The WPS School Committee reserves the right to take agenda items out of order.